



WITTENSTEIN SE: Steffen Schwerd is new Chief Sales Officer

Steffen Schwerd has been appointed Chief Sales Officer (CSO) of WITTENSTEIN SE with effect from April 1, 2022. Originally an electrical engineer, 55 year-old Mr. Schwerd was until recently Group Senior Vice President Sales EMEA Central at Lenze SE and will report directly to Dr. Bertram Hoffmann, CEO of WITTENSTEIN SE.

Steffen Schwerd graduated in Electrical Engineering from the Technical University of Ilmenau and subsequently studied for a Master's degree in Business Marketing (MBM) at the Free University of Berlin.

"We're delighted that Steffen Schwerd has agreed to join the Management Board in this key role. Mr. Schwerd will make an important contribution towards achieving our ambitious strategic objectives", said Dr. Bertram Hoffmann, CEO of WITTENSTEIN SE.

The future composition of the WITTENSTEIN SE Management Board is as follows: Dr. Bertram Hoffmann (CEO), Erik Roßmeißl, Steffen Schwerd and Dr. Anna-Katharina Wittenstein.

Picture:

Steffen Schwerd has been appointed CSO of WITTENSTEIN SE with effect from April 1. (Source: Personal / Steffen Schwerd)

Texts and photographs in printable quality can be downloaded from presse.wittenstein.de

WITTENSTEIN - one with the future

With around 2800 employees worldwide and sales of €373 million in 2020/21, WITTENSTEIN SE enjoys an impeccable reputation for innovation, precision and excellence in the field of cybertronic motion – not just in Germany but internationally. The Group possesses exceptional expertise for the mastery and further development of all technologies relevant to mechatronic drives and comprises six innovative Strategic Business Divisions. We develop, produce and sell products such as high-precision servo drives and linear systems, servo systems and motors as well as cybertronic drive systems for many areas of application including machine and plant construction, aerospace or oil and gas exploration.

Nanotechnology and software components round off the portfolio. With 25 sites in more than 45 countries, the WITTENSTEIN Group (www.wittenstein.de) is represented in all major technology and sales markets.

April 1, 2022

WITTENSTEIN SE develops customized products, systems and solutions for highly dynamic motion, maximum-precise positioning and smart networking for mechatronic drive technology.



Steffen Schwerd

WITTENSTEIN SE

Walter-Wittenstein-Str. 1 97999 Igersheim · Germany

Contact: Sabine Maier
Press Officer
Phone +49 7931 493-10399
Fax +49 7931 493-10301
Email sabine.maier@wittenstein.de
www.wittenstein.de